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North Carolina’s Health Check Coordination / EPSDT Program Contact Directory

DHHS, Division of Medical Assistance
Health Check Program, Clinical Policy Unit

Mailing Address:
2501 Mail Service Center (Box 11)
Raleigh, NC 27699-2501

Health Check Program Manager
Frank Skwara, MA, LMFT, BSN, RN; Health Check / EPSDT Program Manager
(office) 919-855-4269 (fax) 919-733-2796 Frank.Skwara@dhhs.nc.gov

Health Check Nurse Consultant
Erin Elsworth; Health Check Consultant / EPSDT
(office) 919-855-4266 (fax)919-715-8548 erin.elsworth@dhhs.nc.gov

DHHS, Division of Medical Assistance
Health Check Program, Managed Care Unit

Mailing Address:
2501 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-2501

Regional Managed Care Consultants
Melanie Whitener, Consultant Region 1
(office) 828-304-2345 (fax) 828-304-2346
Melanie.Whitener@dhhs.nc.gov

Chandra Lockley, Consultant Region 4
(office) 919-855-4792 (fax) 919-715-5235
Chandra.Lockley@dhhs.nc.gov

LaRhonda Cain, Consultant Region 2
(office) 919-855-4791 (fax) 919-715-5235

Jerry Law, Consultant Region 5
(office) 252-321-1806 (fax) 252-321-1876

Tiffany Ferguson-Cline, Consultant Region 3
(office) 704-636-9000 (fax) 704-636-9003
Tiffany.Ferguson-Cline@dhhs.nc.gov

Rosemary Long, Consultant Region 6
(office) 910-738-7399 (fax) 910-738-7349
Rosemary.Long@dhhs.nc.gov

DHHS, Division of Public Health
Children & Youth Branch

Health Check/Health Choice Program
1928 Mail Service Center
Raleigh, NC 27699-1928

Courier 56-23-01

Health Check / NC Health Choice Minority Outreach Consultant

Norma Marti
(office) 919-707-5643 (fax) 919-870-4880
Norma.Marti@dhhs.nc.gov

CsC
2610 Wycliff Road, Suite 102
Raleigh, NC 27607
NCMedicaid@csc.com

NC TRACKS Health Check Consultants and Provider Reps
Vacant Position Vacant Position
(office) (fax) (office) (fax)

NC TRACKS Main Call Center 1-866-844-1113 or 1-800-688-6696
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AccessCare Network ¢ 3000 Aerial Center Parkway ¢ Suite 101 ¢ Morrisville, NC 27560-9132
Office 919-380-9962 or 877-570-0001 ¢ Fax 919-468-8573 ¢ Website http://www.ncaccesscare.org/

Counties Served: Alamance, Alexander, Alleghany, Ashe, Burke, Caldwell, Caswell, Catawba, Chatham, Cherokee, Clay, Graham, Haywood, Iredell, Jackson,
Macon, Orange, Robeson, Sampson, Swain, Watauga, Wayne, Qualla Boundary

Counties Shared with Other Networks: Avery, Craven, Lenoir, Wilson (For the Health Check Coordinator that serves these “Site Locations”, please refer to the
following Networks: Community Care Plan of Eastern Carolina or Community Care of Western NC.)
Director and Supervisor(s) Health Check Coordinator(s) Coordinator’'s Assigned County
Dr. Steve Wegner
Medical Director
(office) 919-380-9962

Kim Metzler Catawba
Health Check Supervisor for all counties listed Burke
(office) 828-459-2715
(fax) 828-459-2716
Email: kmetzler@ncaccesscare.org

Jessica Randolph Alamance

(office) 336-570-6534 (fax) 336-229-3836 Caswell
Alamance County Health Dept Chatham

319 N. Graham Hopedale Road Orange

Burlington, NC 27217
Courier 17.42.02
jrandolph@alamance-nc.com

Kathy Roland Alleghany

(office) 828-426-8497 (fax) 828-426-8527 Ashe
Caldwell County Health Dept Caldwell
2345 Morganton Blvd, Suite B Watauga

Lenoir, NC 28645
Courier 15.23.15
kroland@caldwellcountync.org
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AccessCare Network, Continued

Director and Supervisor(s) Health Check Coordinator(s) Coordinator’s Assigned County
Sharanda McNeill Robeson
(office) 910-671-3425 (fax) 910-608-2120
Robeson County Health Dept
460 Country Club Road
Lumberton, NC 28358
Sharanda.j.mcneill@hth.co.robeson.nc.us

Maria Niel (Bilingual Spanish) Sampson
(office) 919-705-6539 (fax) 919-731-1383 Wayne
301 N. Herman Street, Box CC
Goldsboro, NC 27530
maria.niel@waynegov.com

AccessCare Network, Regenia McCauley Qualla Boundary
Qualla Boundary (office) 828-497-3551 (fax) 828-497-4774
Cherokee Indian Hospital
Mailing Address: Caller Box C-268
Cherokee, NC 28719
regenia.mccauley@cherokeehospital.org
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Carolina Collaborative Community Care (4C) Network ¢ 225 Green Street ¢ Suite 1006 ¢ Fayetteville, NC 28301
Office 910-485-1057 ¢ Fax 910-485-7238 ¢ Website http://www.carolinaccc.com/

Counties Served: Cumberland

Director and Supervisor(s)

Health Check Coordinator(s)

Coordinator’s Assigned County

Pediatric Coordinator
Health Check Supervisor
(office) 910-487- 8417

(office) 910-223-3385 (fax) 910-485-7238
225 Green Street Suite 1006
Fayetteville, NC 28301
mtrogdon@carolinaccc.com

Karin Suess, Chantya Cooper Cumberland
Executive Director (office) 910-223-3386 (fax) 910-485-7238
(office) 910-487-8451 225 Green Street Suite 1006
Fayetteville, NC 28301
ccooper@carolinaccc.com
Cacilie Glasgow-LeBatard, Mandy Trogdon Cumberland

Carolina Community Health Partnership ¢ 315 East Grover Street ¢ Shelby, NC 28150
Office 704-484-5152 ¢ Fax 704-669-3113 ¢ Website http://www.clevelandcounty.com/public/health/cchp/index.html

Counties Served: Cleveland, Rutherford

Director and Supervisor(s)

Health Check Coordinator(s)

Coordinator’s Assigned County

Deborah Clapper
Director
(office) 704-484-5216

Misty Pruett
(office) 828-287-7558 (fax) 828-287-8701
187 West Main Street
Spindale, NC 28160
cccampruett@outlook.com

Cleveland
Rutherford

Wanda Jenkins
Health Check Supervisor
(office) 828-287-4164
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Community Care of the Lower Cape Fear ¢ 1209 Culbreth Drive ¢ Suite 200 ¢ Wilmington, NC 28405
Office 910-763-0200 ¢ Fax 910-332-1630 ¢ Website http://www.carelcf.org/

Counties Served: Bladen, Brunswick, Columbus, New Hanover, Onslow, Pender

Director and Supervisor(s) Health Check Coordinator(s) Coordinator’s Assigned County
Angela lves Jane Kinlaw
Director (office) 910-879-1080 Bladen
(office) 910-763-0200 (fax) 910-247-6571 Brunswick
300A East McKay Street New Hanover

Elizabethtown, NC 28337
Jane.kinlaw@carelcf.org

Beverly Newton, RN CCM Kay Bradshaw
Health Check Supervisor (office) 910-259-9120 or 877-634-3379 Columbus
(office) 910-259-5071 (fax) 910-259-6975 Onslow
(fax) 910-763-0222 301 S. Campbell Street Pender
beverly.newton@carelcf.org Burgaw, NC 28425

Kay.bradshaw@carelcf.org
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Community Care Partners of Greater Mecklenburg ¢ 4701 Hedgemore Drive ¢ Suite 3014 Charlotte, NC 28209
Office 704-512-5555 ¢ Fax 704-512-2290¢ Website http://www.ccpgm.org

Counties Served: Mecklenburg, Union, Anson

Director and Supervisor(s)

Health Check Coordinator(s)

Coordinator’s Assigned County

(office)704-350-1106

(fax) 704-512-2290

Located at: 4701 Hedgemore Dr, Suite 301
Charlotte, NC 28209

Email: Myocia.young-
montgomery@carolinashealthcare.org

Anita Schambach Karen Rose (Bilingual Spanish) Mecklenburg
Director (office) 704-446-5473
(office) 704-512-2289 (fax) 704-355-9446
anita.schambach@carolinashealthcare.org Located at: 4701 Hedgemore Drive, Suite 301
Charlotte, NC 28207
Email: Karen.Rose@carolinashealthcare.org
Dana Baker Lizett Royal (Bilingual Spanish) Mecklenburg
Deputy Director (office) 704-446-7664
(office) 704-512-2282 (fax) 704-446-0914
dana.baker@carolinashealthcare.org Located at: 4701 Hedgemore Dr, Suite 301
Charlotte, NC 28209
Email: lizett.royal@carolinashealthcare.org
Elizabeth Burton Nanette Vallecillo (Bilingual Spanish) Union
Health Check Supervisor, Pediatric Manager (office) 704-512-4666
(office) 704-512-2795 (fax) 704-512-4698
beth.burton@carolinashealthcare.org Located at: 4701 Hedgemore Dr, Suite 301
Charlotte, NC 28209
Email: nanette.vallecillo@carolinashealthcare.org
Myocia Young-Montgomery Mecklenburg
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Community Care Plan of Eastern Carolina ¢ 2100 Stantonburg Road ¢ Greenville, NC 27834
Office 252-847-6430 ¢ Fax 252-847-9878¢ Website http://www.vidanthealth.com/vidant/dynamic-detail.aspx?id=6728

Counties Served: Beaufort, Bertie, Camden, Carteret, Chowan, Craven, Currituck, Dare, Duplin, Edgecombe, Gates, Greene, Halifax, Hertford, Hyde, Jones,
Lenoir, Martin, Nash, Northampton, Pamlico, Pasquotank, Perquimans, Pitt, Tyrrell, Washington, Wilson

Director and Supervisor(s) Health Check Coordinator(s) Coordinator’s Assigned County
Clayton Gaskins Lindora Toudle Carteret
Assistant Director (office) 252-514-4770 x281 Craven
(office) 252/916-8334 (fax) 252-514-6525 Jones
Located at: Craven CDSA Pamlico
2842 Neuse Blvd New Bern, NC 28562 Coastal Children’s Clinic
Email: lindora@cravensmartstart.org
Gechett Szabo Gina Baldluf Bertie
Health Check Supervisor (office) 252-338-4442 Camden
(office) 252-847-8308 (fax) 252-337-6792 Chowan
Located at: Pasquotank Abermarle Regional Health Currituck
Services Gates
711 Roanoke Avenue, PO Box 189 Pasquotank
Elizabeth City, NC 27907 Perquimans
Email: gbalduf@arhs-nc.org
Coletta Danneker Kim Bissette Nash
Health Check Supervisor (office) 252-459-1550 Wilson
(office) 252-847-5730 (fax) 252-459-9137
Located at: Nash County Health Department
PO Box 849

214 S. Barnes Street
Nashville, NC 27856
Email: kim.bissette@nashcountync.gov
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Mayte Hernandez-Beacham, (Bilingual Spanish)
(office) 252-475-5066 (fax) 252-473-2153
Located at: Dare County Health Department
109 Exeter Street, PO Box 1000
Manteo, NC 27954
Email: mayte.hernandez-beacham@darenc.com

Dare
Hyde

Shaquanna Williams

(office) 252-902-2324

(fax) 252-413-1446

Located at: Pitt County Health Department
201 Government Circle
Greenville, NC 27834

Email: shaquanna.williams@accesscarel.org

Pitt

Regina Smith

(office) 252-341-5062

(fax) 252-847-5522

Located at: 2410 Stantonsburg Rd
Greenville, NC 27834

Email: regina.smith@accesseast.org

Duplin

Greene

Lenoir

Kinston Pediatrics

Williamston, NC 27892
Email: natalie.wiggins@mtwdh.org

Latonia Leary Halifax
(office) 252-534-5841 x602 Hertford
(fax) 252-534-1045 Northampton
Located at: Northampton County Health Dept.

9495 NC 305 Highway, PO Box 635

Jackson, NC 27845
Email: Latonia.leary@nhcnc.net
Natalie Wiggins Beaufort
(office) 252-793-1606 Edgecombe
(fax) 252-789-0437 Martin
Located at: MTW District Health Tyrrell

210 W. Liberty Street Washington
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Community Care of the Sandhills ¢ 30 Parker Lane ¢ P.O.Box 5389 ¢ Pinehurst, NC 28374
Office 910-246-9806 ¢ Fax 910-295-7251 ¢ Website http://www.communitycare-sandhills.org

Counties Served: Harnett, Hoke, Lee, Montgomery, Moore, Richmond, Scotland

Director and Supervisor(s)

Health Check Coordinator(s)

Coordinator’s Assigned County

Tammie McLean Director
(office) 910-246-9806

Mary Bethea
(office) 910-246-9806 (fax) 910-295-7251
Community Care of the Sandhills
PO Box 5389 Pinehurst, NC 28374
mbethea@cc-sandhills.org

Harnett
Hoke Lee
Montgomery
Moore Richmond
Scotland

Lisa Valverde
Health Check Supervisor
(office) 910-246-9806 extension 222
Ivalverde@cc-sandhills.org

Vacant
(office) 919-246-9806

Community Care of Southern Piedmont ¢ 845 Church Street North ¢ Suite 204 ¢ Concord, NC 28025
Office 704-262-1040 ¢ Fax 704-262-1062 ¢ Website http://www.ccofsp.com

Counties Served: Cabarrus, Rowan, Stanly

Director and Supervisor(s)

Health Check Coordinator(s)

Coordinator’s Assigned County

Jamie Barnes
Executive Director
Health Check Supervisor
(office) 704-262-1087

Priscilla Allison, Lead Health Check Coordinator
(office) 704-262-1045 (fax) 704-262-1062
845 Church Street North, Suite 308
Concord, NC 28025
priscillaallison@ccofsp.com

Cabarrus
Stanly
Rowan
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Priscilla Allison, Supervisor Tammy Hatley Cabarrus
(office) 704-262-1045 (fax) 704-262-1062 (office) 704-262-1067 (fax) 704-262-1062 Rowan
845 Church Street North, Suite 204 845 Church Street North, Suite 308 Stanly
Concord, NC 28025 Concord, NC 28025
priscillaallison@ccofsp.com tammyhatley@ccofsp.com

Community Care of Wake and Johnston Counties ¢ 4207 Lake Boone Trail ¢ Suite 100 ¢ Raleigh, NC 27607
Office 919-783-0404 ¢ Fax 919-510-9162 ¢ Website http://www.ccwjc.com

Counties Served: Johnston, Wake

Director and Supervisor(s) Health Check Coordinator(s) Coordinator’s Assigned County
Tara Kinard, RN, MSN, MBA, CCM Maria Bates Wake
Executive Director, Privacy Officer (office) 919-819-6249 (fax) 919-792-3670 Johnston
(office) 919-792-3622 4207 Lake Boone Trail, Suite 100
tkinard@wakedocs.org Raleigh, NC 27607
mbates@wakedocs.org
Patty Myrick RN, BSN CCM Caprice Johnson Wake
Clinical Operations Manager (office) 919-830-7684 (fax) 919-723-9268 Johnston
(office) 919-748-0811 4207 Lake Boone Trail, Suite 100
pmyrick@wakedocs.org Raleigh, NC 27607

ciohnson@wakedocs.org

Karla Theobald RN
Health Check Supervisor
(office) 919-896-0791
ktheobald@wakedocs.org
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Community Care of Western NC Network ¢ 53 South French Broad Ave.+¢ Suite 300 ¢ Asheville, NC 28801
Office 828-259-3879 ¢ Fax 828-259-3875 ¢ Website http://www.communitycarewnc.org/

Counties Served: Buncombe, Henderson, Madison, McDowell, Mitchell, Polk, Transylvania, Yancey

Director and Supervisor(s) Health Check Coordinator(s) Coordinator’s Assigned County
Jennifer Wehe-Davis Amanda Garland Madison
Executive Director Senior Health Check Coordinator Yancey
(office) 828-259-3879 (office) 828-688-2371 ext 21 (fax) 828-688-3866 McDowell
130 Forest Service Drive Mitchell
Bakersville, NC 28705 Avery
agarland@ccwnc.org
Sherry Noto, RN Justin Jones Buncombe
Pediatric Program Coordinator Health Check Coordinator Polk
Health Check Supervisor 53 South French Broad Ave. Suite 300 Henderson
(office) 828-348-2829 Asheville, NC 28801 Transylvania
(fax) 828-348-2292 (office) 828-348-2827 (fax) 828-348-2770
snoto@ccwnc.org Jjones5@ccwnc.org
Jessica Hudnall Cherokee
Western Network Alliance Clay
(office) 828-712-1073 (fax) 828-407-4233 Graham
jhudnall@ccwnc.org Haywood
Jackson
Macon
Swain
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Community Health Partners ¢ 200 East Second Avenue ¢ Gastonia, NC 28052
Office 704-874-1920 ¢ Fax 704-865-4614¢ Website http://www.communityhlthpartners.org

Counties Served: Gaston, Lincoln

Director and Supervisor(s)

Health Check Coordinator(s)

Coordinator’s Assigned County

(office) 704-874-1922
ajensen@agfhs.info

Lynne Perrin, Jackie Newton Gaston
Network Director (office)704-874-1926 (fax)704-865-4614 Lincoln
(office) 704-874-1937 200 E 2" Ave Gastonia, NC 28052
Email: jnewton@gfhs.info
Amy Jensen, RN, CCM Gaston
OB/Pediatric Program Manager Lincoln

Northern Piedmont Community Care ¢NPCC partners with the following two sub-networks:
Durham Community Health Network1 & Community Care Partners2 ¢ 411 W. Chapel Hill Street ¢ 3rd Floor ¢ Durham, NC 27701
Office No Main Office Number Available, Please Contact One of the Supervisors ¢ Websites
http://www.communityhealth.mc.duke.edu/clinical/?DCHN http://fchn.net/

Counties Served: Durham, Franklin, Granville, Person, Vance, Warren

Director and Supervisor(s)

Health Check Coordinator(s)

Coordinator’s Assigned County

Stephanie Triantafillou Tania Jaimes (Bilingual Spanish) Durham
Director (office) 919-613-4335 (fax) 919-684-1115
(office) 919-613-6530 Duke Division of Community Health
411 W. Chapel Hill Street
Durham, NC 27701
Tania.jaimes@duke.edu
Jeaneen Beckham Carolyn Williams Durham
Director (office) 919-613-6717 (fax) 919-684-1115
(office) 252-431-6160 411 W. Chapel Hill Street
Durham, NC 27710
carolyn.williams@duke.edu
Jean Mise 2 Annie Wright Franklin
RN, Health Check Supervisor (office) 252-431-6170 (fax) 252-430-8980 Granville
(office) 252-431-6171 511 Ruin Creek Road, Suite 210 Person
Henderson, NC 27537 Vance
annie.wright@duke.edu Warren

Elizabeth Stern
Network Coordinator, Health Check Supervisor
(office) 919-613-9606
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Northwest Community Care Network ¢ 2000 West First Street ¢ Suite 704 ¢« Winston Salem, NC 27104
Office 336-716-2698 ¢ Fax 336-716-2683 ¢ Website http://www.nwcommunitycare.org

Counties Served: Davie, Davidson, Forsyth, Stokes

Surry, Wilkes, Yadkin

Director and Supervisor(s)

Health Check Coordinator(s)

Coordinator’'s Assigned County

Kelly Garrison
Network Director
(office) 336-716-2363
(fax) 336-716-2638
Email: kbgarris@nwcommunitycare.org

Teresa Absher
(office) 336-651-7468 (fax) 336-903-7292
306 College Street
Wilkesboro, NC 28697
tabsher@nwcommunitycare.org

Surry, Wilkes & Yadkin Counties

Neal Roberts
Deputy Director Operational Performance
(office) 336-716-2717
(fax) 336-713-3124

Email: wilrober@nwcommunitycare.org

Lauren Carroll
(office) 336-716-2704 (fax) 336-716-2683
2000 W 1st Street Suite 704
Winston Salem, NC 27104
lacarrol@nwcommunitycare.org

Kelly Livengood
Deputy Director Clinical Performance
(office) 336-716-9006
(fax) 336-713-3124
Email: kellyliv@nwcommunitycare.org

Davie County
& Thomasville Pediatrics in Davidson County

Erica Ford
(office) 336-716-9809 (fax) 336-716-2683
2000 W 1st Street Suite 704
Winston Salem, NC 27104
eford@nwcommunitycare.org

Lori Parsons
Health Check Supervisor
(office) 336-713-4167
(fax) 336-716-2683
Email: lhparson@nwcommunitycare.org

Forsyth County (except for WFUHS-Downtown Health
Plaza & WFUHS-Winston East Pediatrics)

Crystal Mathis
(office) 336-242-2316 (fax) 336-242-2568
Davidson County Health Dept.
915 Greensboro Street Lexington, NC 27292
cdmathis@nwcommunitycare.org

Stokes County
& Davidson County (except for Thomasville
Pediatrics)

Janet Vargas
(office) 336-713-7390 (fax) 336-713-9641
Downtown Health Plaza
1200 N. Martin Luther King Jr. Dr.
Winston Salem, NC 27101
jvargas@nwcommunitycare.org

WFUHS-Downtown Health Plaza & WFUHS-
Winston East Pediatrics in Forsyth County
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Partnership for Community Care ¢ 1050 Revolution Mill Drive ¢ Studio 4 ¢ Greensboro, NC 27405
Office 336-235-0930 ¢ Fax 336-235-0937 ¢ Website http://www.P4CommunityCare.org

Counties Served: Guilford, Randolph, Rockingham

Director and Supervisor(s) Health Check Coordinator(s) Coordinator’s Assigned County
Claudette Johnson Jessica Carruthers Rockingham
Director (office) 336-252-3632 (fax) 336-252-3633
(office) 336-235-0930 ext. 301 1050 Revolution Mill Drive, Studio 4

Greensboro, NC 27405
jcarruthers@p4Care.org

Delvin Campbell Africa Green Guilford
Special Programs Manager (office) 336-553-4445 (fax) 336-252-3694
(office) 336-235-0930 ext. 3338 1050 Revolution Mill Drive, Studio 4

Greensboro, NC 27405
agreen@p4Care.or
Danielle Bailey Guilford
(office) 336-553*4438 (fax) 336-252-3686
1050 Revolution Mill Drive, Studio 4
Greensboro, NC 27405
dbailey@p4care.org

Marci Raub Randolph
(office) 336-252-3750 (fax) 877-680-7978
1050 Revolution Mill Drive, Studio 4
Greensboro, NC 27405
mraub@p4care.org

. ______________________________________________________________________________________________________________________________|
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%hﬂ.

Henders

Legend
® AccessCare Network Sites OO0 Community Care Plan of Eastern Carolina
[] AccessCare Network Counties [ Community Health Partners
B Community Care of Western North Carolina LI Northern Piedmont Community Care
B Community Care of the Lower Cape Fear B Northwest Community Care
[ Carolina Collaborative Community Care O Partnership for Community Care
B Community Care of Wake and Johnston Counties B Community Care of the Sandhills
B Community Care Partners of Greater Mecklenburg B Community Care of Southern Piedmont

B carolina Community Health Partnership

Source: CCNC March 2013
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